RECORD

06-30-2000

 \mathcal{O}'

05-30-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30

able Commission

101394837 | rademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 μM 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):

C. 30. W

Scottsdale Securities, Inc. 12855 Flushing Meadows Drive, Suite 100 St. Louis, MO 63131

ENTITY: Cororation

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):

Scottrade, Inc.

12855 Flushing Meadows Drive, Suite 100 St. Louis, MO 63131

ENTITY: Corporation

Additional names(s) & address(s) attached? No

3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Change of Name

Execution Date: 5/26/01

4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S): 1,554,064, 1,554,064, 75/396,834, 75/618,377

5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:

Annette P. Heller, Attorney 1200 South Big Bend Blvd. St. Louis, Missouri 63117 314/647-1200

6. Total number of applications and registrations included: 4

7. Total fee enclosed: \$115

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true popy of the original document.

Annette P. Heller

Total No. of pages including cover sheet: 4

Our File No.:02S137/88 002MI98/2

07/03/2000 DNGUYEN 00000348 1554064

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 75.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0530

MAY 0 4 2000

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

SCOTTSDALE SECURITIES, INC.

APPR. Somis Brees
TERM

efective 5/1/2000

0128034-3

- 1. The name of the corporation is Scottsdale Securities, Inc.
- 2. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is the text of each amendment adopted.
- 3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
- 4. The amendment was adopted the 10th day of April 2000.
- 5. The amendment was approved by the shareholders by unanimous written consent in lieu of a special meeting of shareholders. There is one voting group eligible to vote on the amendment. The designation of voting groups entitled to vote separately on the amendment, the number of votes in each, the number of votes represented at which the amendment was adopted and the votes cast for and against the amendment were as follows:

The voting group consisting of 614.1555 shares of Class "A" Voting no par value stock is entitled to 614.1555 votes. The voting group cast 614.1555 votes for and zero (0) votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cast for approval of the amendment was sufficient for approval by the voting group.

6. This amendment shall be effective May 8, 2000

DATED as of this // day of May, 2000.

Scottsdale Securities, Inc

Rodger O. Riney, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0531 **EXHIBIT A**

OF

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

SCOTTSDALE SECURITIES, INC.

TEXT OF THE AMENDMENT:

Article 1. of the Articles of Incorporation shall hereby be amended to read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is Scottrade, Inc.

STATE OF ARIZONA

CORPORATION COMMISSION

I hereby certify this to be a true and complete copy of the document filed for this office and admitted to record in

File No. _0/28034-3

Executive Secretary

5/8/2000

Ву: 🚄

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0532

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Scottsdale Securities, Inc.

Entity: Corporation

SCOTTSDALE SECURITIES, INC. Registration No.: 1,554,064 /Date: 08/29/89 Serial No.: 73/755,268

SCOTTRADE Registration No.:1,554,064 /Date: 03/03/98 Serial No.: 75/263,254

TURBOTRADE Serial No.: 75/396,834

ONLINE TRADING WITH A PERSONAL TOUCH Serial No.: 75/618,377

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Post Registration - Assignments 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington VA 22202-3513

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Old Name: Scottsdale Securities, Inc.

New Name: Scotttrade, Inc.

Attached is a copy of the Articles of Amendment reflecting the change.

Registrant hereby appoints Annette P. Heller, 1200 South Big Bend Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63117-1614, a member of the Bar of the State of Missouri, its attorney to prosecute this Certificate of Change with full power of substitution and revocation and to transact all busines in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Cerificate of Change. Her telephone number is 314-647-1200.

DECLARATION

Annette P. Heller, being warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declares that she is properly authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of said corporation and the above change reflects the correct name of Registrant.

SCOTTRADE, INC.

Annette P. Heller, Attorney

Dated:

Our File No.: 02S137/88 002MI98/2

RECORDED: 05/30/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0533